07	-13-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
1 (0)		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
1/D/) JUN 15 2000 E 10	1401564	
1 MM/B	ON FORM COVER SHEET	r
	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year  12 31 99
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name ASKO OYJ		12 31 99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x	Corporation Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FINLAND	
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FINLAND  Mark if additional names of receives	ving parties attached
Receiving Party		ving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ		ving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA		
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ		ving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA		
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)		<b>L</b>
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO City	Mark if additional names of receivable from the first state of the fir	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receivant	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO City	Mark if additional names of receivable from the first state of the fir	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receivable from the first state of the fir	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receivable process of the second proce	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receivable process of the second proce	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  ASSOCIATION OCCUPATION OF COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A	Mark if additional names of receivance of re	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO  City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  B 40.00 UP	FINLAND State/Country Limited Partnership  Ation FINLAND  ACCOUNTRY  ACCOUNTRY  STATE OF FICE USE ONLY	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name UPONOR OYJ  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) KIMMELTIE 3  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) 02110 ESPOO City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  X Other Company  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  ASSOCIATION OCCUPATION OF COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A A A A A A A COMPANY  A	FINLAND State/Country Limited Partnership  Ation FINLAND State/Country Limited Partnership  Ation FINLAND R OFFICE USE ONLY	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Designation of the information officer, Washington (College Chief (1972) Washington D. C. 2093). See OMB

FORM PTO-	.1618R	D 2	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX	STREET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900				
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGIN				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 73994900					
Name	LARSON & TAYLOR PLO	C			
Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR					
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA					
Address (Nne 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900					
Address (Nne 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 7					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75/382,36	6				
<u> </u>					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for p.	ayment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0555		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
<b>_</b>		B.27.0	Tun - 15 2000		
	WSTER TAYLOR of Person Signing	Signature	June 15, 2000  Date Signed		

Translation from Finnish 

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARKS Trade Register System

Page 1

Registration number: 185.337 Issued on 5 January 2000



## EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Firm: Uponor Oyj

Registration number: 185.337

Entered in the Trade Register: 23 December 1966

Frocessing Office: PRH/2, Arkadiankatu 6 A, 00100 Helsinki,

phone 358-9-6939 5979

Domicile and registered office: Lahti

Contents of the extract: The data entered in the Register at

5 January 2000.

Entry data:

Record No. 1999/100014 Notice No. 109

Entered in the Register: 5 January 2000

Announced in Official Gazette No. 1/00

Entries made in the Register:

POSTAL ADDRESS (Registered on 5 January 2000) Kimmeltie 3, 02110 Espoo.

FIRM (Registered on 31 December 1999) Uponor Oyj

LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on 28 June 1991) The Company is engaged, directly or through its subsidiaries, in the manufacture of and trade in furniture and other furnishing products, metal, textile and plastic products, and sports equipment, in the restaurant business, in the possession and management of real estate, shares and other securities, as well as trading in shares and other securities. In addition, the Company is engaged in other investment activities, renting of business premises and apartments, and it operates as the parent company of the Group that it forms.

AUXILIARY FIRM (Registered on 6 April 1998) Karhu Sport.

THE AUXILIARY FIRM'S LINE OF BUSINESS (Registered on 6 April 1998) Manufacture of and trade in sports equipment.

Page 2 Reg.No. 185.337

DOMICILE AND REGISTERED OFFICE (Registered on 30 March 1973) Lahti.

ACCOUNTING PERIOD (Registered on 23 March 1998)
The Company's accounting period commences annually at 1 January and ends at 31 December.

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION (Registered on 31 December 1999)
The Articles of Association have been amended on 3 September 1999.

BOOK-ENTRY SECURITIES SYSTEM (Registered on 18 May 1994) The Company's shares are in the certificateless book-entry securities system since 8 October 1994.

SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on 25 August 1999)
On accordance with the conditions of the issue of bonds with warrants at 21 April 1994, the share capital has been increased until 1 July 1999 by 33,000.00 euros, in addition to the previously entered increases in the total amount of 811,888.09 euros.

Share capital: 77,434,444.00 euros, fully paid up. Shares: 38,717,222 shares. The par value of the share is 2.00 euros.

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SHARE CAPITAL (Registered on 20 March 1999) Minimum capital: 33,637,590.00 euros. Maximum capital: 134,550,360.00 euros.

TRANSFER OF THE COMPANY'S OWN SHARES (Registered on 10 September 1999)

The General Meeting authorized the Board of Directors on 3 September 1999 to decide about the transfer of the Company's own shares by 3 September 2000. The Board of Directors may transfer a maximum of 1,900,000 shares, representing an added-up par value of 3,800,000 euros. The authorization includes the right to depart from the shareholders' privilege to acquire shares.

ANNOUNCEMENT (Registered on 10 September 1999)
Right of option:
The Company has decided on 3 September 1999 to 1ssue rights of option. Maximum increase: 1,600,000 euros.

AUTHORIZATION (Registered on 20 March 1999)
The General Meeting authorized the Board of Directors on 17
March 1999 to decide by 17 March 2000 about an increase of the
share capital by a new subscription of shares and about an
issuance of rights of option, as well as about an issue of
convertible bonds. By virtue of the authority, the share capital
may be increased by a maximum of 8,500,000.00 euros.

Page 3 Reg. No. 185,337

The authorization provides the right to depart from the shareholders' priority right to subscribe for new shares.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Registered on 8 October 1999)
Chairman:
180744-4770 Paasikivi Pekka Johannes
Members
130647-577Y Kokkonen Hannu Tasvi
160630-181R Korpi Veli
030947-6155 Niemi Matti Reino Juhani
070341-043W Pellonmaa Niilo Nikolai
110944-0477 Rytilahti Jarmo Eelis
120248-037X Viinanen Jukka-Pekka



OTHER MANAGEMENT (Registered on 18 May 1994) Managing director: 110944-0477 Rytilahti Jarmo Eelis, Finnish citizen.

AUDITORS (Registered on 15 November 1999)
Auditor:
KPMG Wideri Oy Ab. Reg.No. 770.463, Trade Register
The auditor with the principal responsibility:
251246-4750 Savolainen Pentti Eino Juhani

STATUTORY REPRESENTATION (Registered on 1 September 1997) By virtue of the Companies Act, the firm is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING THE FIRM (Registered on 6 February 1981)
The firm is signed by the managing director and by the members of the Board of Directors, each person alone.

PROCURATIONS (Registered on 5 January 2000) 191047-035K Halminen Kalavi Ensio 280354-100M Hanski Marja Tellervo 130857-041V Huttunen Harri Juhani 280853-147X Jalava Simo Ilmari 100838-499T Jääskeläinen Veikko Tapio 020752-075S Katajamäki Hannu Kari 210551-153N Koskinen Tarmo Juhani 260842-4973 Laine Orvo Kalevi 090945-488D Leivo Marja Sinikka 170260-0976 Leminen Hannu Sakari 020267-053W Luomakoski Jyri Harri 150247-481X Mairinoja Heikki Juhani 051044-4837 Norback Kari Juhani 020557-009A Olkinuora Petri Altti Sakari 070459-062Y Vatanen Outi Irmeli Each holder of procuration signs the firm jointly with another holder of procuration.

EXECUTION OF A MERCER (Registered on 31 December 1999) With permission of the Registration Authority, Pohjoismaiden sukkatehdas Oy, Reg.No. 185.645, has merged with a company called Asko Oyj, Reg.No. 185.337.

Fage 4 Reg.No. 185.337

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Ragistered on 31 December 1999) With permission of the Registration Authority, Black Horse Oy, Reg.No. 243.059, has merged with a company called Asko Oyj, Reg.No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Registered on 31 December 1999) With permission of the Registration Authority, Trior Oy, Reg.No. 343.967, has merged with a company called Asko Oyj, Reg.No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Registered on 31 December 1999) With permission of the Registration Authority, Oy Uponor Ab, Reg.No. 300.030, has merged with a company called Asko Oyj, Reg.No. 185.337.

EXECUTION OF A MERGER (Registered on 31 December 1999) With permission of the Registration Authority, Ruskonor Oy, Reg.No. 469.459, has merged with a company called Asko Oyj, Reg.No. 185.337.

ANNOUNCEMENT (Registered on 24 November 1983)
A pension trust fund, Asko Ltd Employees' Pension Fund, entered in the register of pension trust funds, is operated from 19 November 1981 with the Company.

PERSONAL DATA 191047-035K Halminen Kalevi Ensio, Finnish citizen, Maaherrankatu 13 A 4, 28100 Pori 280354-100M Hanski Marja Tellervo, Finnish citizen, Unioninkatu 10 A 7, 00130 Helsinki 130857-041V Huttunen Harri Juhani, Finnish citizen, Ainontie 11 Apt. 2, 04230 Kerava 280853-147% Jalava Simo Ilmari, Finnish citizen, Hiesukuja 4, 08500 Lohja 100838-499T Jääskeläinen Veikko Tapio, Finnish citizen, Kalevantie 12 Apt. 15, 15870 Hollola 020752-0758 Katajamäki Hannu Kari, Finnish citizen, Karjusaarenkatu 60, 15240 Lahti 130547-577Y Kokkonen Hannu Taavi, Finnish citizen, Portinvartijankatu 1, 20780 Kaerina 160630-181R Korpi Veli, Finnish citizen, Bredantie 20 J, 02700 Kauniainen 210551-153N Koskinen Tarmo Juhani, Finnish citizen, Nummenkatu 23, 30100 Forssa 260842-4973 Laine Orvo Kalevi, Finnish citizen, Satakunnankatu 19-21 B 19, 33210 Tampere 090945-488D Leivo Marja Sinikka, Finnish citizen, Aleksanterinkatu 31 B 24, 15140 Lahti 170260-0976 Leminen Hannu Sakari, Finnish citizen, Fellmaninkatu 1 C 32, 15110 Lahti 020267-053W Lucmakoski Jyri Harri, Finnish citizen, Riistatie l J. 02940 Espoo

Page 5 Reg.No. 185,337

150247-481% Mairinoja Heikki Juhani, Finnish citizen, Mäensyrjä 12, 02160 Espoo 030947-6155 Niemi Matti Reino Juhani, Finnish citizan, Unioninkatu 45 B 29, 00170 Helsinki 051044-4837 Norbäck Karl Juhani, Finnish citizen, Päivärinnankatu 3 A 9, 00250 Helsinki 020557-009A Olkinuora Fetri Altti Sakari, Finnish citizen, Hämeenpuisto 8 A 17, 33210 Tampere 180744~4770 Paasikivi Pekka Johannes, Finnish citizen, Merituulentie 44, 26200 Rauma 070341-043W Pellonmaa Nillo Nikolai, Finnish citizen. Längilinnake 10 B, 02160 Espoo 110944-0477 Rytilahti Jarmo Eelis, Finnish citizen, Tuhkimontie 4, 15700 Lahti 251246-4750 Savolainen Pentti Eino Juhani, Finnish citizen, Nuottakunnantie 20 C, 02230 Espoo 070459-062Y Vatanen Outi Irmell, Finnish citizen, Katinkuja 11. 15300 Lahti 120248-037% Viinanen Jukka-Pekka, Finnish citizen, Koivutie 26, 01360 Vantaa

History of the Firm: 31 December 1999 - Uponor Oyj 1 September 1997 to 30 December 1999 Asko Oyj 19 November 1981 to 31 August 1997 Asko Oy 23 December 1966 to 18 November 1981 Asko-Yhtymä Oy

The data was printed by a computer from the Trade Register System. Printed on the stationery of the National Board of Patents and Registration of Trademarks the document is original and authentic without a signature.

For a true translation
Helsinki, 10 January 2000
Airi Galb, M.A.
licensed translator
Messeniuksenkatu 8A15
0025 Helsinki
Finland

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

